Fraternity/Sorority List (881) 35%

DJN List (3) .008%

The sample was stratified to the presence in the population. The 

number of questionnaires was kept proportional to the number of names 

in mailing the questionnaires:

Hillel 352 x .63 = 225

Fraternity/Sorority 352 x .35 — 124

DJN 352 x .008 = 3

Three hundred and fifty two copies of the questionnaire were mailed, 

bulk rate, with a cover letter and stamped return envelope enclosed. 

Each questionnaire had an identification number on the cover. A master 

list was kept in order to match a name/address to a number. In this